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	 Part #	 OZT-SS-112D200
	
	Description	 16A Miniature Power PC Board Relay 
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Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.
Specifications and availability
subject to change.
www.tycoelectronics.com
Technical support:
Refer to inside back cover.
OEG
Catalog 1308242
Issued 3-03 (PDF Rev. 11-04)
Reference Data
Wiring Diagrams
Outline Dimensions
Operating Voltage
Operate Time
Life Expectancy
PC Board Layouts (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number
B
OZ
-SH
-1
24
L
M
1
F
,294
1. Basic Series:
OZ = 16A PC Board Terminals
OZF = Quick Connect Terminals
OZT = TV-8 Rating PC Board Terminals
2. Enclosure:
S = Vent (Flux-tight)* plastic cover (only available with OZF)
SS = Vent (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
05 = 5VDC
09 = 9VDC
24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC
12 = 12VDC
48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard (720mW)
L = Sensitive (540mW)
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT
M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
7. Contact Material:
Blank = AgCdO (1 Form C)
1 = AgSnO (1 Form A, only available with OZ....LM1 or DM1)
8. Mounting and Termination:
Blank = PC Board Terminals
P = PC Board and Quick Connect Terminals (only available only with OZF-S-1..LM1P).
9. Insulation System:
Blank = Class A (105
°C) Insulation
F= Class F (155
°C) Insulation
10. Suffix:
,200 = Standard model for "SS" enclosure on OZ and OZT
,000 = Standard model for coil input "D" on OZF
Other Suffix = Custom model
,294 = Standard model for "SH" enclosure on OZ and OZT
,300 = Standard model for coil input "L" on OZF
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
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Coil Power (W)
Release Time
Operate Time
-40 -20
Ambient Temp. (
°C)
20
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Operating
Votage Range
Pick-Up Voltage
Cool Coil
Hot Coil Applied
Maximum
Allowable
Coil Voltage
13A 8A
8A
13A/16A
16A
100
Contact Current (A)
10
1
0
2
46
8
10
12 14
16 18
20
240VAC Resistive
OZ
OZF
OZ
Note: This data is based on the max. allowable
temperature for E type insulation coil (115
°C).
OZF
OZF
OZ
8 – .059 DIA
(1.5)
.295
± .012
(7.5
± .3)
.197
± .012
(5.0
± .3)
.197
± .012
(5.0
± .3)
.600
± .012
(15.24
± .3)
.300
± .004
(7.6
± .1)
1.02
± .008
(26.0
± .2)
.394
± .006
(10.0
± .15)
2 – .059 DIA
(1.5)
2 – .047 DIA
(1.2)
.945
± .08
(24.0
± .2)
.300
± .004
(7.6
± .1)
.098
± .004
(2.5
± .1)
.266
± .012
(6.75
± .3)
1.14
± .02
(29.0
± .5)
.165
± .012
(4.2
± .3)
1.02
± .02
(26.0
± .5)
.073
(1.85)
.394
± .006
(10.0
± .15)
.394
(10.0)
.047
(1.2)
.047
(1.2)
.047
(1.2)
.024
± .004
(0.6
± .1)
.134
(3.4)
.2
± .002
(.5
± .05)
.092
± .012
(2.35
± .3)
.126
(3.2)
.25
(6.35)
.187
(4.75)
.224
(5.7)
.061 DIA
(1.55)
(Bottom View)
(Bottom View)
(Top View)
* No electrical connection,
for board attachment only.
*
.024
c
(.60)
.085
± .012
(2.15
± .3)
.012
(.3)
.157
± .012
(4.0
± .3)
.047
(1.2)
.047
(1.2)
1.15
± .02
(29.2
± .5)
.295
± .012
(7.5
± .3)
.811
± .02
(20.6
± .5)
.504
± .02
(12.8
± .5)
.012
(.3)
.012
(.3)
.197
± .012
(5.0
± .3)
.197
± .012
(5.0
± .3)
.59
± .012
(15.0
± .3)
.073
± .012
(1.85
± .3)
OZ-SH-105D,294
OZ-SH-112D,294
Our authorized distributors are more likely to maintain the following items in stock for immediate delivery.
OZ-SH-124D,294
OZ-SH-105LM1,294
OZ-SH-112LM1,294
OZ-SH-124LM1,294
OZ-SH-105L,294
OZ-SH-112L,294
OZ-SH-124L,294


		















	Similar Description - OZT-SS-112D200



	
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

Tyco Electronics	
OMIH-SH-105D
	


118Kb / 2P	   16A Miniature Power PC Board Relay

	
OMIH-SH-124L
	


117Kb / 2P	   16A Miniature Power PC Board Relay

	
2-1440002-3
	


77Kb / 2P	   16A Miniature Power PC Board Relay

	
2-1440002-9
	


77Kb / 2P	   16A Miniature Power PC Board Relay

	
2-1440002-4
	


77Kb / 2P	   16A Miniature Power PC Board Relay

	

American Zettler, Inc.	
AZ8
	


158Kb / 4P	   MINIATURE PC BOARD RELAY

	
AZ941
	


70Kb / 2P	   MINIATURE PC BOARD RELAY

	

ZETTLER Electronics	
AZ941
	


103Kb / 2P	   MINIATURE PC BOARD RELAY

	

List of Unclassifed Man...	
AZ8
	


161Kb / 4P	   MINIATURE PC BOARD RELAY

	

Tyco Electronics	
OMIT-SS-112LM
	


130Kb / 2P	   10A Miniature Power PC Board Relay
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